Wisconsin Valley Conference Hockey Statistics
FINAL — 2011-12 Valley Season

STANDINGS
W
Wausau West 10
D.C. Everest 9
Wis. Rapids 7
Stevens Point 5
Wausau East 4
Marshfield 4
Merrill 0
POWERPLAY
PPG
Wausau West 13
Marshfield 13
Wausau East 9

Wis. Rapids 10
Stevens Point 11
D.C. Everest 6
Merrill 3

PENALTY KILLS

KILLS
Wausau West 45
Wis. Rapids 46
D.C. Everest 32
Wausau East 35
Stevens Point 39

Marshfield 32
Merrill 26
PENALTIES

No.

Wis. Rapids 61
Stevens Point 60
Merrill 58
Wausau West 58
Wausau East 56
Marshfield 45
D.C. Everest 41

School
Wausau West
D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
Wausau East
Wis. Rapids
Marshfield
Merrill

CONFERENCE
L T
0 2
1 2
5 0
7 0
7 1
7 1
12 0
ATT Pct.
37 351
45 .289
42 214
54 .185
60 .183
34 176
48 .063
ATT Pct.
47 957
53 .868
39 .821
43 .814
48 .813
42 762
48 542
Min.
130
152
140
127
112
98
90
GP
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

PTS
22
20
14
10

9
9
0

GF
76
57
58
48
44
39

7

OVERALL — Through Feb. 11

GA W L T
12 15 7 2
15 19 3 2
39 13 10 0
37 12 8 2
40 11 12 1
48 11 10 1

138 2 19 0

Team Statistics

Min
617:00
628:11
608:46
616:30
610:40
568:00
612:00

TEAM SCORING BY PERIOD

1 2
D.C. Everest 20 20
Opponents 6 2
1 2
Marshfield 13 14
Opponents 15 14
1 2
Merrill 2 2
Opponents 54 48
1 2
Stevens Point 17 18
Opponents 12 13
1 2
Wausau East 15 11
Opponents 10 19
1 2
Wausau West 24 33
Opponents 3 6
1 2
Wis. Rapids 19 19
Opponents 10 15
GOALTENDING
W L T GA Sv
10 0 2 12 234
9 1 2 15 214
5 7 0 35 278
4 7 1 37 360
7 5 0 39 325
4 7 1 47 376
0 12 0 138 491

GF
114
108
104

90
86
73
36

Sv%
.951
.934
.888
.907
.893
.889
.781

GA
47
36
71
65
83
62

203

Total
57
15

Total
39
48

Total

138

Total
48
37

Total
44
40

Total
76
12

Total
58
39

GAA
0.98
1.22
2.93
3.06
3.26
3.87

11.50



Individual Statistics
FINAL — 2011-12 Valley Season

Scoring Leaders Shorthanded Goals Leaders

Player School G A Pts Player School SHG
Zach Comfort EAST 12 15 27 Kyle Lee WEST 3
Kyle Lee WEST 12 13 25 Zach Campbell WR 3
Zach Campbell WR 14 10 24 Caleb Schroer WR 3
Caleb Schroer WR 10 14 24 Colin Helke DCE 2
Jared Wurster EAST 6 18 24 Tom Kilgore WEST 2
Colin Helke DCE 15 6 21 Tanner Gould WEST 2
Schuyler Seyfert MAR 12 8 20

Seth Wage WEST 7 12 19 Powerplay Goals Leaders

Bobby Leggon MAR 6 12 18 Player School PPG
Henry Nuckles EAST 6 11 17 Schuyler Seyfert MAR 4
Alex Yde DCE 11 5 16 Colin Helke DCE 3
Tom Kilgore WEST 8 8 16 Bobby Leggon MAR 3
Austin Littmann MAR 6 10 16 Bo Howard MAR 3
Tanner Gould WEST 7 8 15 Zach Comfort EAST 3
Brandon Dively DCE 6 9 15 John Feemster WEST 3
Casey Esselman WR 4 10 14

Jake Jaworski SP 9 3 12 Elicearlty Leaders School Pen Min
,\B/l(;)l(_' g\:avi?(;? MS'TDR g g ig Adam Kohnhorst MERR 20 48
Mason Czaikowski SP 3 9 12 Ethan Elggrsma WR 13 34
Drew Soik sSp 7 4 11 Nelson Splndler _ MAR 11 22
Kevin Conley WEST 7 4 11 Lucas Kleinschmidt MERR 10 20
Matt Edwards WR 4 7 11 Alex Halbrook WEST 9 18
Allan Sackmann DCE 3 8 11 Alex Krasne MAR 8 16
Zach Peterson WEST 3 8 11 Bo Howard MAR 8 16
Matt Dufresne SP 2 9 11 Jared Hucke SP 8 16
Seth Hillla WR 5 5 10 | MattEdwards WR ! 14
John Feemster WEST 4 6 10 Nick Larson SP 6 20
Alex Halbrook WEST 6 3 9 Brady Borrfell DCE 6 12
Joe Patterson DCE 4 5 9 Br_andon .Dlvely DCE 6 12
Jared Hucke Sp 3 6 9 Eric Pulkinen EAST 6 12
Logan Zimmerman WR 5 3 8 Henry Nyckles EAST 6 12
Ethan Elgersma WR 3 5 8 Seth Hillila WR 6 12
Justin Zahn WEST 2 6 8

Andrew Lee WEST 2 6 8

Mark Wilke DCE 2 5 7

Jon Pirrie SP 1 6 7

Goaltending Leaders

(Minimum 306 Minutes or 6 GP)

Player School GP Min w L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Jared Enkers DCE 8 382:00 7 0 1 5 148 .967 0.67
Sam Wiegert WEST 12 617:00 10 0 2 12 233 .951 0.99
Jake Krutza SP 8 365:44 4 3 0 19 146 .885 2.65
Anthony Lashua EAST 11 548:30 3 7 1 36 333 .902 3.35
Cole Paulsen WR 12 559:40 7 5 0 38 308 .890 3.46
Mac Alboreo MAR 12 605:34 4 7 1 46 373 .890 3.87
Stephen Simon MERR 12 612:00 0 12 0 138 491 .781 11.50



Scoring & Penalties

Colin Helke
Alex Yde
Brandon Dively
Allan Sackmann
Joe Patterson
Mark Wilke
Cole Halligan
Brady Borrell
Chris Babiarz
Eli Jasurda
Mike Bushar
Jacob Daigle
Luke Merchant
Dylan Gusman
Nate Bruns
Dustan Erickson
Bryce Dively
Lucas Dahlke
Michael Plaza
Jared Enkers
TEAM TOTALS

Goalie Statistics

Michael Moe
Jared Enkers
Andy Mahler
TEAM TOTALS

D.C. Everest Evergreens Statistics
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GP Min
2 85:00
8 382:00
3 161:11
12 628:11
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Scoring & Penalties

Schuyler Seyfert
Bobby Leggon
Austin Littmann
Bo Howard

Zac Alboreo
Zach Leggon
Nathan Borchardt
Nelson Spindler
Cole Irish

Noah Baur
Tanner Moon
Mac Alboreo
Jake Andrae
Alex Krasne
Matt Blanchard
TEAM TOTALS

Goalie Statistics
Austin Pickhard

Mac Alboreo
TEAM TOTALS

GP

12
12

Marshfield Tigers Statistics
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Merrill Bluejays Statistics
Scoring & Penalties

G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Adam Kohnhorst 2 3 5 2 0 20 48
Lucas Kleinschmidt 0 3 3 0 0 10 20
Dylan Heller 2 0 2 0 0 2 4
Trevor Jahnke 1 1 2 0 1 5 18
Loic Cauchois 1 1 2 1 0 4 8
Nick Hoffmann 1 1 2 0 0 3 6
Kevin Bolder 0 1 1 0 0 4 8
Jared Hoffmann 0 0 0 0 0 4 16
Stephen Simon 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Bryce Swiechowski 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kyle Kleinschmidt 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Matt Ladewig 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Reid Kleinschmidt 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Caleb Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
TEAM TOTALS 7 10 17 3 1 58 140
Goalie Statistics
GP Min w L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Stephen Simon 12 612:00 0 12 0 138 491 .781 11.50

TEAM TOTALS 12 612:00 0 12 0 138 491 .781 11.50



Stevens Point Panthers Statistics

Scoring & Penalties

Jake Jaworski
Max Seiter
Mason Czaikowski
Drew Soik

Matt Dufresne
Jared Hucke
Jon Pirrie

Wyatt Dalsbo
Bryan Quinn
Austin Haas
Tyler McHugh
Nick Larson
Conner Simmers
Nick Page
Jacob Dufresne
Andy Summers
Max Tatro

Matt Hoyt

Matt Quinn
TEAM TOTALS
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Goalie Statistics

GP Min
Jake Krutza 8 365:44
Michael Storch 5 243:02
TEAM TOTALS 12 608:46
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2.65
3.36
2.93



Scoring & Penalties

Zach Comfort
Jared Wurster
Henry Nuckles
Jack McGinnity
Ezzie Kurth

Eric Pulkinen
Logan Nelson
Colin Bailey

Nick Dovorany
Ben Matsche
Andrew Dehnel
Logan Brummond
Mikhail Rezazadeh
Sam Romanski
Andy Cravens
Austin Cummings
Ben Feck

Ethan Rist

Cody Krasowski
Carson Stone
Anthony Lashua
Team

TEAM TOTALS

Goalie Statistics

Jake Matsche
Anthony Lashua
TEAM TOTALS

Wausau East Lumberjacks Statistics

GP

11
12

548:30
616:30

G A Pts
12 15 27
6 18 24
6 11 17
4 1 5
1 4 5
2 2 4
2 2 4
1 3 4
3 0 3
3 0 3
1 2 3
0 3 3
0 3 3
0 3 3
1 1 2
1 1 2
0 2 2
0 2 2
1 0 1
0 1 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
44 74 118
Min W L
68:00 1 0
3 7
4 7
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Wausau West Warriors Statistics

Scoring & Penalties

G
Kyle Lee 12
Seth Wage 7
Tom Kilgore

Tanner Gould
Kevin Conley
Zach Peterson
John Feemster
Alex Halbrook
Justin Zahn
Andrew Lee
Dan Schlais
Patrick Bailey
Thomas Brown
Drew Pearson
Marshal Oja
Nick Snoeyenbos
Adam Literski
Alex Filkouski
John Metzinger
Justin Anderson
Alex Gessler
Sheldon Oja
Logan Clemment
Adam Parsells
Ben Filkouski
TEAM TOTALS
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Goalie Statistics

GP Min
Nick Stubbe 1 10:00
Sam Wiegert 12 617:00

TEAM TOTALS 12 617:00
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Wis. Rapids Red Raiders Statistics

Scoring & Penalties
A Pts PPG SHG
10 24 2
14 24

PIM
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Zach Campbell
Caleb Schroer
Casey Esselman
Matt Edwards
Seth Hillila
Logan Zimmerman
Ethan Elgersma
Luc Kreuser

Dan Overfelt
Blake Olinyk
Dan Janik

Grant Scharmer
Jacob Blakeslee
Luke Gause
Gage Simon
Nick Barber
Ryan Prochnow
Cole Paulsen
TEAM TOTALS
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Goalie Statistics

GP Min
Tyler Gilbert 2 51:00
Cole Paulsen 12 559:40
TEAM TOTALS 12 610:40

GA Sv Sv% GAA
17 0.944 1.00
38 308 0.890 3.46
39 325 0.893 3.26
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